Name

Landon Hunt
Seth Shelley

Sam Guest

David Morris (DJ)
Conner Ford

Jake Feldhaus
Caleb Eaglin

Carl Space
Bradford Lacefield
Grant Broughton
Seth Moore

Ryan Stokes
Landon Bergman
Evan Taylor (GRC)
Luc Kelty

William Hudson
Gabe Cole
Christian Clements
Seth Hickerson
Mitchell Gastright
Jameson Corbin
Colton Woosley
Jace Patrick

Caleb King

Layton Richey
Heath Embry
Xander Tucker
Will Jones
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Team

McCracken County High School
Spencer County High School
Martha Layne Collins High School
Marshall County High School
Rockcastle County High School
Mason County High School
Newport Central Catholic
Frederick Douglass High School
Woodford County High School
Daviess County High School
Ohio County High School
Marshall County High School
Great Crossing High School
George Rogers Clark

St. Xavier High School

Trinity High School

Taylor County High School
Eastern High School

Flemming County High School
Covington Catholic High School

3 Barren County High School

10

South Oldham High School
George Rogers Clark
South Oldham High School

3 Greenwood High School

2 Muhlenberg County High School
4 Bethlehem High School

12

Rowan County High School

2023 Season Total

940
915
890
875
860
860
825
820
800
780
770
765
755
750
745
730
710
705
705
680
675
665
625
620
615
605
590
590



Name
Aiden Hahn
Ryan Tucker
Will Judd
Drew Edwards
Luke Bryant
Talen Beane
Brett Marcum
Ben Carter
Clifton Scully
Bo Shelton
Austin Crick
Price Harris
Barton Rutledge
Mack King
Braydon Bond
Brady Hensley
Palmer McKelvey
JD Collins
Josh Thompson
Eli Stamper
Will Carter
Gavin Sheets
Paxton McKelvey
Jack Talbott
Max Bingham
Hank Shick
Brayden Casolari
Miles Green
Jase Cook
Luke Watson
Landon Skees
Tanner Lorms
Brody Alexander
Ryan Bass
Jake Cromer
Reece Keeton
Levi Keith
Waylon Smith

Region
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Team
St. Mary High School
Taylor County High School
Christian Academy of Louisville
Frederick Douglass High School
Eastern High School
Campbell County High School
Montgomery County High School
St. Henry High School

9 Madison Southern High School

3 Glasgow High School
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Madisonville North Hopkins High School
East Carter High School

Allen County - Scottsville
Pulaski County High School
Madison Central High School
North Laurel High School

Ryle High School

Lexington Catholic High School
Henderson County High School
Allen County - Scottsville

St. Henry High School
Madisonville North Hopkins High School
Ryle High School

Trinity High School

Johnson Central High School
Highlands High School

Harlan County High School
Oldham County High School
Glasgow High School

Frederick Douglass High School
Grayson County High School
Ryle High School

St. Xavier High School
Anderson County High School
Rockcastle County High Scool
Madison Central High School

5 Larue County

Scott County High School

2023 Season Total
585
580
580
580
570
565
560
545
535
525
520
515
510
510
495
495
485
485
480
480
480
475
475
470
470
465
465
445
420
420
410
405
400
390
390
365
360
355



Name
Jacob Ryan

David Korna

Graham Hightower

Dalan Kremzar
Carson Nicholas
Matthew Brown
Peyton Toon
Peyton Phillippi
Maddux O'Guinn
Kole Jervis
Brody Kilburn
Will Hume

Will Hammond
Brady Parker
Adam Hargett
Jacob Holzer
Parker Arnold
Luke Wilson
Alex Bennett
Grayson Hayden
Noah Baldridge
Seth Barker
Bryce Vernon
Ty Ruttinger
Brady Faulkner
Chandler Taylor
Brody Hodges
Clay Noble
Jackson Mayes
Shawn Cotton
Griffin Hines
Jake Hayden
Tanner Robinson
Radney Bales
Liam O'Grady
Wyatt Merkins
Paxton Carter

Cannon Ford

Region
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Team
Monroe County High School
Harrison County High School
Bowling Green High School
Bethelem
Henry Clay High School
Ohio County High School
Paducah Tilghman High School
Somerset High School
Graves County High School
North Laurel High School
Russell County High School

2 Owensboro High School
7 St. Henry High School
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Great Crossing High School
Fleming County High School
Collegiate High School
Bourbon County

St. Mary High School

Great Crossing High School
Kentucky Country Day
Shelby Valley High School
Madison Central High School
Taylor County High School

6 St. Xavier High School
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Christian Academy of Louisville
Southwestern High School
Rockcastle High School
Lafayette High School

Grayson County High School
Ohio County High School
Taylor County High School
Henderson County High School
Mercer County High School
Madison Central High School
Collegiate High School

Scott County High School
Marshall County High School
McCracken County High School

2023 Season Total
350
350
345
345
345
340
335
335
330
330
330
325
325
325
325
315
315
310
305
290
290
285
280
275
275
275
275
265
260
255
255
250
250
250
245
245
240
240



Name
Wyatt Waterbury
Christian Parker
Kooper Gehring
Paul Harris
Chris Kelley
Trevor Cecil
Andrew Riggs
Waylan Clutts
Joey Falco
Griffin Jackson
Travis Perry
Tate Pace
Jack Cromer
Brayden DeHart
Dec Lewko
Max Terrell
Will Rickard
Grant Page
Chase Huff
Rylan Jones
Ben Unkraut
Reece Martin
Will Stuart
TJ Sorrell
Ty Wilson
Luke Owsley
Zach Gladieux
Jake Farmery
Adan Brandstetter
Luke Estes
Gehrig Galvin
Evan Coffey
Trey Berger
Dylan Logsdon
Reece Broughton
Micah Summers
Jaxon Nunn

Kieler Keeney

Region
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2 Madisonville North Hopkins High School

Team
Henry Clay High School
Rowan County High School
Wayne County High School

West Jessamine High School

2 Apollo High School
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Hopkinsville High School
Hazard High School
Hopkinsville High School
Glasgow High School

Lyon County High School
Glasgow High School
Rockcastle County High School
West Carter High School
Hancock County High School
South Oldham High School
Owensboro High School
Monroe County High School
Bardstown High School

Central Hardin High School
Covington Catholic High School
Lexington Catholic High School
St. Xavier High School

Bellevue High School

Bowling Green High School
Pulaski County High School
Christian Academy of Louisville
McCracken County High School
Villa Madonna

Owensboro Catholic High School
Elizabethtown High School
Spencer County High School
Christian Academy of Louisville
St. Xavier High School

Pulaski County High School
Jackson County High School
Henderson County High School
Barren County High School

2023 Season Total

240
240
235
230
225
220
220
220
210
205
200
200
200
200
195
195
190
190
190
190
190
190
185
185
180
180
175
170
170
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
160
160



Name Region

Ayden Olson 4
lan Dahncke 1
Dallas Vinson 1
Talon Garcia 5
Jacob Rafferty 6
Quin Grooms 12
Jeremiah Foster 1
Winston Zhuang 9
Evan Woodlee 10
Noah Gardner 12
John Combs 8
Will Warms 6
Luke Hardin 2
Jonah Swift 2
Trey Marshall 5
Nick Osborne 4
Nate Aaron 4
Davis Cole 9
Caleb Compton 11
Chaz Audas 2
Matthew Money

Ben Bevington 9
Bryant Sephnes 12
Parker Cornish 4

Whitson McNeill

Carter Denton 9
Jaxon Jervis 10
Garrison Warren 10

Drew Johnson
Connor Napier
Miles Deaton
Brady Delk
Matthew McGuire
Gage Mizuguchi
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Jake Haijar
Nathan Champman 11
Brady Mason 12
Evan Hack 1

Team
Green County
Murray High School
McCracken County High School
Central Hardin High School
Louisville Eastern High School
Mason County High School
Crittenden County High School

Paul Lawrence Dunbar High School

North Laurel High School
Mason County High School
Harrison County High School
DuPont Manual High School
Muhlenburg County High School
Butler County High School
Marion County High School
Bethlehem High School

Russell County High School
Model Lab School

Pike County Central
Henderson County High School

6 Trinity High School

Franklin County High School
Rose Hill High School
Anderson County High School

1 Paducah Tilghman High School

Frankfort High School

North Laurel High School
Middlesboro High School
Eastern High School

Hancock County High School
South Warren High School
Franklin Simpson High School
Trinity High School

Kentucky Country Day

Model Lab School

Breathitt County High School
Russell Independent High School
Paducah Tilghman

2023 Season Total

160
155
155
155
155
155
150
150
150
150
145
140
135
135
135
130
130
130
130
125
125
125
125
120
115
115
115
115
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
105



Name
Jake Price
Alan Griffeth
Torin Kirk
Parker Warren
Tyler Brandstetter
Ben Bosse
Jake James
Zach Grogan
Zach Sloan
Jake Russell
Braeden Furlong
Parker Geldhof
Nate Stratton
Trent Harley
Ben Parsons
Andrew Perry
Brooks Lamb
Josh Randall
Ryan Loiars
Brady Patterson
Brady Waldridge
Xavier Huestis
Jake Roscoe
Cole Wethington
Tanner Watters
Braydon Mays
Noah Emmitt
Luke Ebel
Creed Watson
Collin Shrive
Graham Schmidt
Vince DiTommaso
Oliver Golden
Kooper Grange
Boo Crawley
Cole Cornett
Kolton Kirk

Cole Crews

Region

Team

3 Bowling Green High School

12

West Jessamine High School
Russell Independent High School
Trinity High School

7 Villa Madona Academy
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Grant County

Martin County High County
Carlisle County

Hart County High School
Greenwood High School
Barren County High School
Lexington Christian Academy
West Jessamine High School
Trinity High School

Bracken High School

Lexington Catholic High School
Graves County High School
Muhlenberg County High School
Greenwood High School

South Warren High School
Russell County High School
Kentucky Country Day

Ryle High School

Beechwood High School
Mccreary County High School
Morgan County High School
Metcalfe County

Lexington Christian Academy
Taylor County High School
Metcalfe County High School
North Oldham

Covington Catholic High School
Highlands High School
Lafayette High School
Madison Central High School
Harlan County High School
Russell Independent High School
Owensboro High School

2023 Season Total
105
105
100
95
95
95
95
a0
90
90
90
90
85
85
85
85
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
75
75
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
65



Name
Will Armstrong
Jackson Tobbe
Trevor Meyer
Kyle Gladiuex
Kaleb Ellis
Jackson Lakes
Tanner Castle
Cole Owens
Houston Danzer
RJ Farrell
Isaac Lewis
Ben Brough
Luke Bertsch
Todd Sizemore
Bryon Stevens
Eli Johnson
Brody Manious
Nathan Webb
Cy Tudor
Carter Kimmel
Cannan McCreary
Taiten Leuhrs
Gabe Redmon
Deacon Larmee
Luke Pieper
Logan Robinson
Jacob Thomas
Chase O'Keefe
Adam Gutman
Cole Brickering
Zeke Fain
Brady Reynolds
Noah Mullins
Kaiden Powers
Jacob Mccoy
Connor Johnson
Jack Farmery

Lawson Rice

Region
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Team
Mercer County High School
Spencer County High School
St. Xavier High School
Christian Academy of Louisville
McCreary Central High School
Jackson County High School
Johnson Central High School
Mason County High School
Owensboro Catholic High School
Bardstown High School
Bullitt East
Eastern High School
Bishop Brossart High School
North Laurel High School
Somerset High School
Hazard High School
Estill County High School
West Carter High School
Muhlenberg County High School
Apollo High School
West Jessamine High School
Collegiate High School
Shelby County High School
Eastern High School
Covington Catholic High School
Simon Kenton
Covington Catholic High School
Scott County
Walton Verona
Bishop Brossart High School
Rockcastle County
Somerset High School
Hazard High School
Johnson Central High School
Owsley County High School
Betsy Layne High School
McCracken County High School
Butler County High School

2023 Season Total
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
50
50



Name
Jacob Shultz
David Hebdon
Evan Taylor
Nate Surrey
Myles Williams
Brooks Bonfield
Dawson Hicks
Blayne Moore
Walker Webb
Noah McMillin
Harper Webb
Dylan Azzinaro
Sawyer Hess
Colt McCaunahey
Nathan Kirst

Branden Burkhardt

Chas Boden
Chace Hill
Tate Sandidge
Ben Baker
Aiden Johnson
Levi Ratliff
Rylan Bieghle
Kolby Crook
Ben Shirley
Ethan Kleier
Cade Wilson
Lane Webber
Jackson Beam
Parker Isaacs
Syd McDaniel
Clay Wacher
Breck Tatem
Ashton Gordon
Andrew Bennett
Max Clayton
Lamuel Wright
Will Brody

Region
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Team
Hancock County High School
Shelby County High School
St. Henry High School
Highlands High School
Frankfort High School
Montgomery County High School
Christian Fellowship
Allen County - Scottsville
West Jessamine High School
Russell County High School
Boyle County
Anderson County High School
Central Hardin High School
Oldham County High School
Highlands High School
Bishop Brossart High School
Lexington Catholic High School
Paul Lawrence Dunbar
Mccreary County High School
North Laurel High School
Harlan County High School
Paintsville High School
Rowan County High School
Dawson Spring High School
Metcalfe County
DeSales
Wayne County High School
Trinity High School
South Oldham High School
St. Henry High School
Lexington Christian Academy
Scott County
Lexington Christian Academy
Fredrick Douglass
Great Crossing High School
Madisonville North Hopkins High School
Henderson County High School
Barren County High School

2023 Season Total
50
50
50
50
50
50
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
35
35
35



Name
Kobe Colvin
Hayden Lanham
Reece Cowley
Cyrus Williams
Quinn Thomas
Colton Smith
Nolan Hurst
Michah Koenecke
Hayden Reynolds
Collin Whittington
Treyson Raymer
Jacob Jenkins
Seth Greenwell
Dawson Case
Cooper Burgin
Jacob Lelliott
Ethan Downs
Jack Judy
Mason Morton
Lane McConathy
Cooper Mullins
Chaz Boden
Cooper Blair
Brayden Baker
Kaden Bowles
Thomas Evans
Gavin Summers
Veer Patel
Blake Cook

Region
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Taylor County High School
Marion County High School
Central Hardin High School
Atherton
Villa Madona Academy
Anderson County High School
Marshall County High School
Calloway County High School
Trigg County High School
Caldwell County High School

Madisonville North Hopkins High School

Christian County

Bethlehem High School
Anderson County High School
Anderson County High School
Christian Academy of Louisville
Ballard High School

Harrison County High School
Lexington Catholic High School
Lexington Catholic High School
Frederick Douglass High School
Lexington Catholic High School
Johnson Central High School
Knott Central High School
Carlisle County

St. Xavier High School

3 Franklin Simpson High School

12

Ryle High School
Boyd County

2023 Season Total

35
35
35
35
35
35
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
25
25
20
20
20



