Name	Region	Team	2023 Season Total
Jacob Lang	3	Greenwood High School	1435
Brady Smith	6	Christian Academy of Louisville	1325
Tyler Wirth	6	Oldham County High School	1225
Warren Thomis	9	Madison Central High School	1195
Griffin Barke	6	South Oldham High School	1140
Charlie Spiller	9	Lexington Catholic High School	1100
Jacob Settles	9	George Rogers Clark	1080
Cam Roberts	11	Pikeville High School	1040
Ben Davenport	3	Bowling Green High School	995
Reed Richey	3	Bowling Green High School	970
Landon Hunt	1	McCracken County High School	940
Seth Shelley	5	Spencer County High School	915
Sam Guest	6	Martha Layne Collins High School	890
David Morris (DJ)	1	Marshall County High School	875
Conner Ford	10	Rockcastle County High School	860
Jake Feldhaus	12	Mason County High School	860
Caleb Eaglin	8	Newport Central Catholic	825
Carl Space	9	Frederick Douglass High School	820
Bradford Lacefield	9	Woodford County High School	800
Grant Broughton	2	Daviess County High School	780
Seth Moore	2	Ohio County High School	770
Ryan Stokes	1	Marshall County High School	765
Landon Bergman	9	Great Crossing High School	755
Evan Taylor (GRC)	9	George Rogers Clark	750
Luc Kelty	6	St. Xavier High School	745
William Hudson	6	Trinity High School	730
Gabe Cole	4	Taylor County High School	710
Christian Clements	6	Eastern High School	705
Seth Hickerson	12	Flemming County High School	705
Mitchell Gastright	7	Covington Catholic High School	680
Jameson Corbin	3	Barren County High School	675
Colton Woosley	6	South Oldham High School	665
Jace Patrick	10	George Rogers Clark	625
Caleb King	6	South Oldham High School	620
Layton Richey	3	Greenwood High School	615
Heath Embry	2	Muhlenberg County High School	605
Xander Tucker	4	Bethlehem High School	590
Will Jones	12	Rowan County High School	590

Name	Region	Team	2023 Season Total
Aiden Hahn	1	St. Mary High School	585
Ryan Tucker	4	Taylor County High School	580
Will Judd	6	Christian Academy of Louisville	580
Drew Edwards	9	Frederick Douglass High School	580
Luke Bryant	6	Eastern High School	570
Talen Beane	8	Campbell County High School	565
Brett Marcum	12	Montgomery County High School	560
Ben Carter	7	St. Henry High School	545
Clifton Scully	9	Madison Southern High School	535
Bo Shelton	3	Glasgow High School	525
Austin Crick	2	Madisonville North Hopkins High School	520
Price Harris	12	East Carter High School	515
Barton Rutledge	3	Allen County - Scottsville	510
Mack King	10	Pulaski County High School	510
Braydon Bond	9	Madison Central High School	495
Brady Hensley	10	North Laurel High School	495
Palmer McKelvey	7	Ryle High School	485
JD Collins	9	Lexington Catholic High School	485
Josh Thompson	2	Henderson County High School	480
Eli Stamper	3	Allen County - Scottsville	480
Will Carter	7	St. Henry High School	480
Gavin Sheets	2	Madisonville North Hopkins High School	475
Paxton McKelvey	7	Ryle High School	475
Jack Talbott	6	Trinity High School	470
Max Bingham	11	Johnson Central High School	470
Hank Shick	8	Highlands High School	465
Brayden Casolari	10	Harlan County High School	465
Miles Green	6	Oldham County High School	445
Jase Cook	3	Glasgow High School	420
Luke Watson	9	Frederick Douglass High School	420
Landon Skees	5	Grayson County High School	410
Tanner Lorms	7	Ryle High School	405
Brody Alexander	6	St. Xavier High School	400
Ryan Bass	4	Anderson County High School	390
Jake Cromer	10	Rockcastle County High Scool	390
Reece Keeton	9	Madison Central High School	365
Levi Keith	5	Larue County	360
Waylon Smith	9	Scott County High School	355

Name	Region	Team	2023 Season Total
Jacob Ryan	3	Monroe County High School	350
David Korna	8	Harrison County High School	350
Graham Hightower	3	Bowling Green High School	345
Dalan Kremzar	4	Bethelem	345
Carson Nicholas	9	Henry Clay High School	345
Matthew Brown	2	Ohio County High School	340
Peyton Toon	1	Paducah Tilghman High School	335
Peyton Phillippi	10	Somerset High School	335
Maddux O'Guinn	1	Graves County High School	330
Kole Jervis	10	North Laurel High School	330
Brody Kilburn	12	Russell County High School	330
Will Hume	2	Owensboro High School	325
Will Hammond	7	St. Henry High School	325
Brady Parker	9	Great Crossing High School	325
Adam Hargett	12	Fleming County High School	325
Jacob Holzer	6	Collegiate High School	315
Parker Arnold		Bourbon County	315
Luke Wilson	1	St. Mary High School	310
Alex Bennett	9	Great Crossing High School	305
Grayson Hayden	6	Kentucky Country Day	290
Noah Baldridge	11	Shelby Valley High School	290
Seth Barker	9	Madison Central High School	285
Bryce Vernon	4	Taylor County High School	280
Ty Ruttinger	6	St. Xavier High School	275
Brady Faulkner	6	Christian Academy of Louisville	275
Chandler Taylor	10	Southwestern High School	275
Brody Hodges	10	Rockcastle High School	275
Clay Noble	9	Lafayette High School	265
Jackson Mayes	5	Grayson County High School	260
Shawn Cotton	2	Ohio County High School	255
Griffin Hines	4	Taylor County High School	255
Jake Hayden	2	Henderson County High School	250
Tanner Robinson	4	Mercer County High School	250
Radney Bales	9	Madison Central High School	250
Liam O'Grady	6	Collegiate High School	245
Wyatt Merkins	9	Scott County High School	245
Paxton Carter	1	Marshall County High School	240
Cannon Ford	1	McCracken County High School	240

Name	Region	Team	2023 Season Total
Wyatt Waterbury	9	Henry Clay High School	240
Christian Parker	12	Rowan County High School	240
Kooper Gehring	10	Wayne County High School	235
Paul Harris	2	Madisonville North Hopkins High School	230
Chris Kelley	4	West Jessamine High School	225
Trevor Cecil	2	Apollo High School	220
Andrew Riggs	2	Hopkinsville High School	220
Waylan Clutts	11	Hazard High School	220
Joey Falco	2	Hopkinsville High School	210
Griffin Jackson	3	Glasgow High School	205
Travis Perry	1	Lyon County High School	200
Tate Pace	3	Glasgow High School	200
Jack Cromer	12	Rockcastle County High School	200
Brayden DeHart	12	West Carter High School	200
Dec Lewko	2	Hancock County High School	195
Max Terrell	6	South Oldham High School	195
Will Rickard	2	Owensboro High School	190
Grant Page	3	Monroe County High School	190
Chase Huff	4	Bardstown High School	190
Rylan Jones	5	Central Hardin High School	190
Ben Unkraut	7	Covington Catholic High School	190
Reece Martin	9	Lexington Catholic High School	190
Will Stuart	6	St. Xavier High School	185
TJ Sorrell	8	Bellevue High School	185
Ty Wilson	2	Bowling Green High School	180
Luke Owsley	10	Pulaski County High School	180
Zach Gladieux	6	Christian Academy of Louisville	175
Jake Farmery	1	McCracken County High School	170
Adan Brandstetter	7	Villa Madonna	170
Luke Estes	2	Owensboro Catholic High School	165
Gehrig Galvin	5	Elizabethtown High School	165
Evan Coffey	5	Spencer County High School	165
Trey Berger	6	Christian Academy of Louisville	165
Dylan Logsdon	6	St. Xavier High School	165
Reece Broughton	10	Pulaski County High School	165
Micah Summers	10	Jackson County High School	165
Jaxon Nunn	2	Henderson County High School	160
Kieler Keeney	3	Barren County High School	160

Name	Region	Team	2023 Season Total
Ayden Olson	4	Green County	160
lan Dahncke	1	Murray High School	155
Dallas Vinson	1	McCracken County High School	155
Talon Garcia	5	Central Hardin High School	155
Jacob Rafferty	6	Louisville Eastern High School	155
Quin Grooms	12	Mason County High School	155
Jeremiah Foster	1	Crittenden County High School	150
Winston Zhuang	9	Paul Lawrence Dunbar High School	150
Evan Woodlee	10	North Laurel High School	150
Noah Gardner	12	Mason County High School	150
John Combs	8	Harrison County High School	145
Will Warms	6	DuPont Manual High School	140
Luke Hardin	2	Muhlenburg County High School	135
Jonah Swift	2	Butler County High School	135
Trey Marshall	5	Marion County High School	135
Nick Osborne	4	Bethlehem High School	130
Nate Aaron		Russell County High School	130
Davis Cole		Model Lab School	130
Caleb Compton	11	Pike County Central	130
Chaz Audas	2	Henderson County High School	125
Matthew Money	6	Trinity High School	125
Ben Bevington	9	Franklin County High School	125
Bryant Sephnes	12	Rose Hill High School	125
Parker Cornish		Anderson County High School	120
Whitson McNeill	1	Paducah Tilghman High School	115
Carter Denton	9	Frankfort High School	115
Jaxon Jervis	10	North Laurel High School	115
Garrison Warren	10	Middlesboro High School	115
Drew Johnson	2	Eastern High School	110
Connor Napier		Hancock County High School	110
Miles Deaton	3	South Warren High School	110
Brady Delk	3	Franklin Simpson High School	110
Matthew McGuire		Trinity High School	110
Gage Mizuguchi		Kentucky Country Day	110
Jake Haijar		Model Lab School	110
Nathan Champman	11	Breathitt County High School	110
Brady Mason		Russell Independent High School	110
Evan Hack		Paducah Tilghman	105

Name	Region	Team	2023 Season Total
Jake Price	3	Bowling Green High School	105
Alan Griffeth	4	West Jessamine High School	105
Torin Kirk	12	Russell Independent High School	100
Parker Warren	6	Trinity High School	95
Tyler Brandstetter	7	Villa Madona Academy	95
Ben Bosse	8	Grant County	95
Jake James	11	Martin County High County	95
Zach Grogan	1	Carlisle County	90
Zach Sloan	3	Hart County High School	90
Jake Russell	3	Greenwood High School	90
Braeden Furlong	4	Barren County High School	90
Parker Geldhof	9	Lexington Christian Academy	90
Nate Stratton	4	West Jessamine High School	85
Trent Harley	6	Trinity High School	85
Ben Parsons	8	Bracken High School	85
Andrew Perry	9	Lexington Catholic High School	85
Brooks Lamb	1	Graves County High School	80
Josh Randall	2	Muhlenberg County High School	80
Ryan Loiars	3	Greenwood High School	80
Brady Patterson	3	South Warren High School	80
Brady Waldridge	5	Russell County High School	80
Xavier Huestis	6	Kentucky Country Day	80
Jake Roscoe	7	Ryle High School	80
Cole Wethington	7	Beechwood High School	80
Tanner Watters	10	Mccreary County High School	80
Braydon Mays	12	Morgan County High School	80
Noah Emmitt	3	Metcalfe County	75
Luke Ebel	9	Lexington Christian Academy	75
Creed Watson	4	Taylor County High School	70
Collin Shrive	4	Metcalfe County High School	70
Graham Schmidt	6	North Oldham	70
Vince DiTommaso	7	Covington Catholic High School	70
Oliver Golden	8	Highlands High School	70
Kooper Grange	9	Lafayette High School	70
Boo Crawley	9	Madison Central High School	70
Cole Cornett	10	Harlan County High School	70
Kolton Kirk	12	Russell Independent High School	70
Cole Crews	2	Owensboro High School	65

Name	Region	Team	2023 Season Total
Will Armstrong	4	Mercer County High School	65
Jackson Tobbe	5	Spencer County High School	65
Trevor Meyer	6	St. Xavier High School	65
Kyle Gladiuex	6	Christian Academy of Louisville	65
Kaleb Ellis	10	McCreary Central High School	65
Jackson Lakes	10	Jackson County High School	65
Tanner Castle	11	Johnson Central High School	65
Cole Owens	12	Mason County High School	65
Houston Danzer	2	Owensboro Catholic High School	60
RJ Farrell	5	Bardstown High School	60
Isaac Lewis	5	Bullitt East	60
Ben Brough	6	Eastern High School	60
Luke Bertsch	8	Bishop Brossart High School	60
Todd Sizemore	10	North Laurel High School	60
Bryon Stevens	10	Somerset High School	60
Eli Johnson	11	Hazard High School	60
Brody Manious	11	Estill County High School	60
Nathan Webb	12	West Carter High School	60
Cy Tudor	2	Muhlenberg County High School	55
Carter Kimmel	2	Apollo High School	55
Cannan McCreary	4	West Jessamine High School	55
Taiten Leuhrs	6	Collegiate High School	55
Gabe Redmon	6	Shelby County High School	55
Deacon Larmee	6	Eastern High School	55
Luke Pieper	7	Covington Catholic High School	55
Logan Robinson	7	Simon Kenton	55
Jacob Thomas	7	Covington Catholic High School	55
Chase O'Keefe	7	Scott County	55
Adam Gutman	7	Walton Verona	55
Cole Brickering	8	Bishop Brossart High School	55
Zeke Fain	10	Rockcastle County	55
Brady Reynolds	10	Somerset High School	55
Noah Mullins	11	Hazard High School	55
Kaiden Powers	11	Johnson Central High School	55
Jacob Mccoy	11	Owsley County High School	55
Connor Johnson	11	Betsy Layne High School	55
Jack Farmery	1	McCracken County High School	50
Lawson Rice	2	Butler County High School	50

Name	Region	Team	2023 Season Total
Jacob Shultz	2	Hancock County High School	50
David Hebdon	6	Shelby County High School	50
Evan Taylor	7	St. Henry High School	50
Nate Surrey	8	Highlands High School	50
Myles Williams	9	Frankfort High School	50
Brooks Bonfield	12	Montgomery County High School	50
Dawson Hicks	1	Christian Fellowship	45
Blayne Moore	3	Allen County - Scottsville	45
Walker Webb	4	West Jessamine High School	45
Noah McMillin	4	Russell County High School	45
Harper Webb	4	Boyle County	45
Dylan Azzinaro	4	Anderson County High School	45
Sawyer Hess	5	Central Hardin High School	45
Colt McCaunahey	6	Oldham County High School	45
Nathan Kirst	8	Highlands High School	45
Branden Burkhardt	8	Bishop Brossart High School	45
Chas Boden	9	Lexington Catholic High School	45
Chace Hill	9	Paul Lawrence Dunbar	45
Tate Sandidge	10	Mccreary County High School	45
Ben Baker	10	North Laurel High School	45
Aiden Johnson	10	Harlan County High School	45
Levi Ratliff	11	Paintsville High School	45
Rylan Bieghle	12	Rowan County High School	45
Kolby Crook	2	Dawson Spring High School	40
Ben Shirley	3	Metcalfe County	40
Ethan Kleier	5	DeSales	40
Cade Wilson	5	Wayne County High School	40
Lane Webber	6	Trinity High School	40
Jackson Beam	6	South Oldham High School	40
Parker Isaacs	7	St. Henry High School	40
Syd McDaniel	9	Lexington Christian Academy	40
Clay Wacher	9	Scott County	40
Breck Tatem	9	Lexington Christian Academy	40
Ashton Gordon	9	Fredrick Douglass	40
Andrew Bennett	9	Great Crossing High School	40
Max Clayton	2	Madisonville North Hopkins High School	35
Lamuel Wright	2	Henderson County High School	35
Will Brody	3	Barren County High School	35

Name	Region	Team	2023 Season Total
Kobe Colvin	4	Taylor County High School	35
Hayden Lanham	4	Marion County High School	35
Reece Cowley	5	Central Hardin High School	35
Cyrus Williams	6	Atherton	35
Quinn Thomas	7	Villa Madona Academy	35
Colton Smith	8	Anderson County High School	35
Nolan Hurst	1	Marshall County High School	30
Michah Koenecke	1	Calloway County High School	30
Hayden Reynolds	1	Trigg County High School	30
Collin Whittington	1	Caldwell County High School	30
Treyson Raymer	2	Madisonville North Hopkins High School	30
Jacob Jenkins	2	Christian County	30
Seth Greenwell	4	Bethlehem High School	30
Dawson Case	4	Anderson County High School	30
Cooper Burgin	4	Anderson County High School	30
Jacob Lelliott	6	Christian Academy of Louisville	30
Ethan Downs	6	Ballard High School	30
Jack Judy	8	Harrison County High School	30
Mason Morton	9	Lexington Catholic High School	30
Lane McConathy	9	Lexington Catholic High School	30
Cooper Mullins	9	Frederick Douglass High School	30
Chaz Boden	9	Lexington Catholic High School	30
Cooper Blair	11	Johnson Central High School	30
Brayden Baker	11	Knott Central High School	30
Kaden Bowles	1	Carlisle County	25
Thomas Evans	6	St. Xavier High School	25
Gavin Summers	3	Franklin Simpson High School	20
Veer Patel	7	Ryle High School	20
Blake Cook	12	Boyd County	20